
 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2025 / 26 – Bradford 

For schools that choose to close for Eid next academic year, you must add one additional day to the calendar to make up for the closure 
day. There are two options:  

• return on Friday 22 August 2025 for staff and on Friday 29 August for students (rather than Monday 1 September) 

OR 

• finish for the summer for students on Friday 17 July 2026 rather than Thursday 16 July 2026 

 

Term 1 Friday 29 August 2025 Friday 17 October 2025 

Holiday Saturday 18 October 2025 Sunday 2 November 2025 

Term 2 Monday 3 November 2025 Friday 19 December 2025 

Holiday Saturday 20 December 2025 Sunday 4 January 2026 

Term 3 Monday 5 January 2026 Thursday 12 February 2026 

Holiday Friday 13 February 2026 Sunday 22 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 Friday 27 March 2026 

Holiday Saturday 28 March 2026 Sunday 12 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 13 April 2026 Friday 22 May 2026 

Holiday Saturday 23 May 2026 Sunday 31 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 1 June 2026 Thursday 16 July 2026  

Holiday Friday 17 July 2026  

Data and Planning Days 

• Friday 22 August – DTA training day only 

• Tuesday 26 August 2025 – Trust training 

• Wednesday 27 August 2025 – Trust training 

• Thursday 28 August – DMP/DTA training day 

• Thursday 13 November 2025 

• Friday 14 November 2025  

• Friday 13 February 2026 - Trust Conference 

• Thursday 5 March 2026 

• Friday 6 March 2026 

• Friday 17 July 2026 – DMP training day only 

Bank Holidays 

• Monday 4 May 

Eid (Academy is Closed) 

• Monday 20 March 2026 


